
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS

RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO- 1105

ANSWERED ON 2610712022

MARITIME INDIA VISION 2O3O

I I05. SHRI PRABHAKAR REDDY VEMIREDDY:

Will the Minister of PORTS, SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a lact that the Prime Minister has recently unveiled Maritime India
Vision 2030;

(b) if so, the salient features of the Vision;
(c) whether it is a fact that there is no Maritime Development Fund proposed under

Maritime India Vision; and
(d) if so, the reasons therefbr?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF PORTS. SHIPPING AND WATERWAYS
(SHRI SARBANANDA SONOWAL)

(a) & (b) Yes, Sir. Hon'ble Prime Minister of India has released e-book of 'Maritime

India Vision,2030'during the Maritime India Summit,2021 held on 2''d to 4th March,

2021 through virtual mode. Maritime India Vision,2030 identifies over 150 initiatives

across l0 themes covering all the f'acets of the Indian Maritime Sector.

(c) No, Sir. Maritime India Vision. 2030 envisages creation of a Maritime

Development Fund to provide easy access to working capital and long-term finance

needs of rnaritirle sector.

(d) Does not arise.
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